Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	e
Vishvajit Chandraka	ant Juikar			0	5/11/2007	
Sreepadaraj Karana	am			0	6/14/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ί ΔΑΤΑ					
Name:	General Electri	ic Company				
Street Address:	1 River Road					
City:	Schenectady					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	12345					
Property	Туре		Number			
						<u> </u>
[Туре	1616967	Number			
Property	Type	1616967	Number			
Property Application Number	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA		Number			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (866)257-	-7262				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (866)257-	-7262 Aail when the	Number			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (866)257- Il be sent via US M 81283171 judith.row	-7262 <i>Mail when the</i> 193 ve@ge.com				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: 1 CE DATA (866)257- <i>Il be sent via US M</i> 81283171 judith.row ne: Diderico v	-7262 <i>fail when the</i> 193 ve@ge.com van Eyl				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (866)257- <i>Il be sent via US M</i> 81283171 judith.row ne: Diderico v 1 Plastics	-7262 <i>fail when the</i> 193 ve@ge.com van Eyl s Ave.	fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (866)257- <i>Il be sent via US M</i> 81283171 judith.row ne: Diderico v 1 Plastics	-7262 <i>fail when the</i> 193 ve@ge.com van Eyl s Ave.				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (866)257- <i>Il be sent via US M</i> 81283171 judith.row ne: Diderico v 1 Plastics Pittsfield,	-7262 <i>fail when the</i> 193 ve@ge.com van Eyl s Ave.	<i>fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type r: 1 CE DATA (866)257- <i>Il be sent via US M</i> 81283171 judith.row ne: Diderico v 1 Plastics Pittsfield, ET NUMBER:	-7262 <i>fail when the</i> 193 ve@ge.com van Eyl s Ave. MASSACHL 19955	<i>fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type Type T: Type T: T: Type T: Type T: TER: TER: Type Type Type Type Type Type Type Type	-7262 <i>fail when the</i> 193 ve@ge.com van Eyl s Ave. MASSACHL 19955	<i>9 fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> USETTS 01201			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (866)257-	-7262 <i>fail when the</i> 193 ve@ge.com van Eyl s Ave. MASSACHL 19955	<i>9 fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> USETTS 01201			

DOCKET NO. 199556-1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Vishvajit Chandrakant Juikar and Sreepadaraj Karanam, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, POLYESTER MOLDING COMPOSITIONS, invented by us, and any and all applications for potent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue potents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefore to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1

Signature: <u>Vishvajil Chandrakant</u> Julkan Vishvajit Chandrakant Julkar	Dote: 11 May 2007
Witnessed by: <u>Jauran Mediratta</u> Signoture	Dote: 11 May 2007
GAURAV MEDIRATTA Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature SUBODH KUMAR PAL Printed Name of Witness	Dote: 11th May 2007
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Sreepadaraj Karanam	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	

DOCKET NO. 199556-1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Vishvajit Chandrakant Juikar and Sreepadaraj Karanam, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, POLYESTER MOLDING COMPOSITIONS, invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1

Signature:	Date:
Vishvajit Chandrakant Juikar	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 2	36
Signature: <u>Megadalaf</u> Sreepadaraj Karanam	Date: 14th June 200
Witnessed by:	Date: <u>June 14 2007</u>
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date: 14 th June 20
BERNARD SCLIRAUNEN	
Printed Name of Witness	

RECORDED: 08/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 019630 FRAME: 0112

マじごテ

700.4